



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3324 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022

Ramnath Bansilal Golecha.

...Applicant.

In the matter between :

Shri. Phile Ambedkar Magasvargiya
Sahakari Grahachana Sanstha.

...Appellant.

Versus

Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale and Others.

...Respondents.

Mr. Bharat Gadhvi i/b Mr. Tejas Dande for the Applicant.
Mr. Ajinkya udane for the Respondent.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 27, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. *Praecipe* has been moved seeking extension of ad-interim relief which is operating till today.
3. The matter was due to be listed today, however, not listed.
4. By consent, stand over to **13th June 2025**. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]