

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3324 OF 2025
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1176 OF 2022

Ramnath Bansilal Golecha

...Applicant

In the matter between:

Phule Amedkar Magasvargiya Sahakari

Grahachana Sanstha Maryadit, Bhosari, Pune

...Appellant.

Versus

Smt. Chandradevi Laxman Bhonsale (since
expired) Smt. Rekha Balwant Mandare and Ors.

...Respondents

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed
by SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2025.12.11
11:16:16 +0530

Mr. Tejesh Dande a/w Mr. Bharat Gadhavi for Applicant.
Mr. Krutik Kamble i/b Rahul Shinde for the Appellant.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.
DATE : 10th DECEMBER, 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 27.01.2026.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)